
Lakewood Area COC    

  

 

Member Name Address City State Zip Code Phone CONTACT NAME Email Web Site

All Call Restoration 3710 W. Tupper Lake Rd. Lake Odessa MI 48849 844.462.2557 Ben Stowell bstowell@allcallrestoration.com www.allcallrestoration.com

Alpha Care Center 1040 4th Ave., P.O. Box 183 Lowell, MI Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.537.4200 Stephanie Wellwood director@alphacarecenter.org www.alphacarecenter.org

APEC 1201 N. 4th Ave. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.1000 Keather Winslow keatherw@apecusa.com www.apecusa.com

Architectural Metals, Inc. 8188 S. State Road Portland MI 48875 616.374.0161 Sue Collins sue@archmetalsinc.com www.archmetalsinc.com

Banks Reporting P.O. Box 592 Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.0111 Karen Banks kbanks@banksreporting.com www.banksreporting.com

Buddy's on the Beach 1223 Lakeview Drive Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.4881 Tom & Judy Scheidt buddysonthebeach@gmail.com

Caledonia Farmers Elevator 1018 Third Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8061 Brian Pike bpike@cfeco.com www.cfeco.com

Carbon Green BioEnergy, LLC 7795 Saddlebag Lake Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.4000 Sara Hoppes shoppes@cgbioenergy.com www.cgbioenergy.com

Cargill 3100 Bonanza Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.4545 Jay Patel jay_patel@cargill.com www.cargill.com

Carl's Market 838 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8870 Leslie Pratt / John Joseph Jr. carlssupermarket@yahoo.com www.carlsmarkets.com

Centennial Acres Golf & Banquet Center 12485 Dow Rd. Sunfield MI 48890 517.566.8055 John Nagel jnagel@centennialacres.com www.centennialacres.com

Central Church 912 4th Avenue, P.O. Box 485 Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8861 Jackie Spagnuolo info@centralchurch-lakeo.org www.centralchurch-lakeo.org

Commercial Bank 629 W. State Street Hastings MI 49058 269.945.9561 Tara Steele tsteele@commercial-bank.com www.commercial-bank.com

Conrad's Quick Lube and Car Wash 1409 Jordan Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616-374-7700 Mike & Kristie Mouch conrads1409@gmail.com

Consumers Energy 530 W. Willow St, P.O. Box 30162 Lansing MI 48909 800.477.5050 Jessica Tramontana jessica.tramontana@cmsenergy.com www.consumersenergy.com

Corewell Health Pennock Hospital 1009 W. Green St. Hastings MI  49058 269.945.3451 Alexis Bolo Neal alexis.boloneal@corewellhealth.org www.spectrumhealth.org/pennock

Corewell Health Pennock - Lake Odessa Family Medicine 4294 Laurel Drive Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.775.7501 Leslie Wengert leslie.wengert@corewellhealth.org www.spectrumhealth.org/pennock

DJ Rob Music for all Occasions 932 3rd Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.498.6361 Rob Young djrob2005@hotmail.com

Doane Insurance Agency 14538 Willowbrook Dr. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8825 Cameron Doane doane@doaneins.com www.doaneinsuranceagency.com

Downing Well Drilling 727 Knoll Drive Portland MI 48875 616.374.0955 Kevin Downing downingwd@hotmail.com www.downingwelldrilling.com

Duwayne's Marketplace 1123 Jordan Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.460.1130 Duwayne Dykehouse duwaynesmarketplace@gmail.com

Edward Jones Investments 14536 Willowbrook Dr. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.7809 Zak Kiefer/ Emily Raimer zachary.kiefer@edwardjones.com www.edwardjones.com

EightCap, Inc. 5827 Orleans Rd. Orleans MI 48865 616.754.9315 Lori Johnson lorij@8cap.org www.8cap.org

Faith Bible Baptist Church 7455 N. Woodland Rd. Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.367.4621 Pastor Bruce Barker church@faithlakeodessa.org www.faithlakeodessa.org

Family Promise of Barry County P.O. Box 312 Hastings MI 49058 269.953.6189 Abigail Hockstad executive.director@familypromisebarrycounty.orgwww.familypromiseparrycounty.org

First Congregational Church of Lake Odessa 767 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 517.526.4316 Rev. Dr. Marilyn Danielson portlandpastor@yahoo.com https://firstchurchlakeo.weebly.com

Fourth Avenue Inn & Bistro 1002 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.2083 Bill Rogers hairport07@yahoo.com

FreshWater Properties 911 4th Avenue, P.O. Box 633 Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.4100 Patti Cook patti@grar.com www.freshwater-properties.com

Friends Quilting Basket 821 4th Avenue, Suite D Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.3060 Christi Pett friendsquiltingbasket@yahoo.com www.friendsquiltingbasket.com

Frost Aire Serv 1001 W. Tupper Lake Rd. Lake Odessa MI 48849 517.627.4822 Dennis Wisner dennis.w@aireservmi.com www.airserv.com/frost
Goodemoot Benefit Solutions 3755 Remembrance Rd. NW, Suite 3 Walker MI 49534 616.871.9775 Kay Goodemoot kay.goodemoot@gbsinsure.com www.goodemootbenefits.com

Habitat for Humanity of Ionia County 115 S. Depot Ionia MI 48846 616.526.6899 Stacy Moore smoore@ioniahabitat.org www.ioniahabitat.org

The Hair Port 938 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.3124 Bill Rogers hairport07@yahoo.com www.hairportlakeodessa.com

HALO Salt Room & Wellness Center 1443 Jordan Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.537.4008 Amanda Evans halowellnessmi@gmail.com

Harvest Community Church 620 6th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8697 MarshAnn Ludema marshann@harvestcrc.com www.harvestcrc.com

Herbrucks 6425 Grand River Avenue Saranac MI 48881 616.642.9421 Amy Herbruck amy.herbruck@herbrucks.com www.herbrucks.com

Holiday Inn Express Hastings 1099 W. M43 Hwy. Hastings MI 49058 269.945.0000 Mike Moyle mgmoyle@aol.com www.ihg.com

Homeworks Tri-County Electric Cooperative 7973 E. Grand River Drive Portland MI 48875 517.930.8132 Jim Stebbins jstebbins@homeworks.com www.homeworks.org

Ionia County Genealogical Society P.O. Box 516 Lake Odessa MI 48849  Lori Fox ioniacogensoc@yahoo.com www.ioniamigenweb.net

Ionia County Great Start Collaborative 2191 Harwood Rd. Ionia MI 48846 616.437.0548 Sally Kapteyn skapteyn@ioniaisd.org www.greatstartionia.org

Ionia Sentinel Standard 114 Depot St. Ionia MI 48846 616.527.2100 Cindy Muscott cmuscott@sentinel-standard.com www.sentinel-standard.com

J-Ad Graphics 1351 N M43 Hwy Hastings MI 49058 269.945.9554 Jennie Yonker jyonker@j-adgraphics.com www.j-adgraphics.com

Jim's Service Auto Repair 703 Tupper Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8930 Michael Kolp jimsservicellc@gmail.com www.jimsservicerepair.com

Jordan Lake Florals & Interiors 1453 Jordan Lake Street Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.1100 Kim Leadbetter jordanlakeflorals@gmail.com www.jordanlakeflorals.com

Jordan Lake Trail 12412 Jordan Lake Rd. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8441 Carolyn Mayhew cmmaye@me.com www.jordanlaketrail.com

Kelly Express Mart 441 E. Broadway Woodland MI 48897 269.367.4961 Joleen kem81@kellyfuels.com www.kellyfuels.com

Kilpatrick Church 10005 E. Barnum Rd. Woodland MI 48897 269.367.4534 Neil Estep neil@kilpatrickchurch.com www.kilpatrickchurch.com

Koops Funeral Chapel 935 4th Ave, P.O. Box 565 Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8221 Ken Tidd ken.tidd@dignitymemorial.com www.koopsfc.com

Lake O Mart 1142 Jordan Lake Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.7074 Jay Bajwa jayjzy@yahoo.com

Lake Odessa Area Arts Commission 839 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.4325 Karen Banks info@lakeodessaarts.com www.lakeodessaarts.com

Lake Odessa Community Library 1007 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.4591 Jen Salgat lkojen@llcoop.org www.lakeodessalibrary.org

Lake Odessa Downtown Development Authority 839 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.9863 Karen Banks president@lakeodessa.org www.lakeodessa.org

Lake Odessa Fair P.O. Box 669 Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.3065 Rachel Haskin info@lakeodessafair.org www.lakeodessafair.org

Lake Odessa Pharmacy 802 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 877.855.9777 Andrea Cusack lakeorx@gmail.com www.lakeorx.com

Lakewood Area Lions Club P.O. Box 494 Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.745.1151 Bill Sutton ssoftbl11@gmail.net www.lionsclub.org

Lakewood Community Council P.O. Box 35 Sunfield MI 48890 269.986.0153 Claude Smith / Buffy Meyers smoothcruisin55@yahoo.com

Lakewood Educational Foundation P.O. Box 473 Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.1828 Chad Hickey info@lakewoodeducationalfoundation.org www.lakewoodeducationalfoundation.org

Lakewood Public Schools 223 W. Broadway Woodland MI 48897 616.374.7434 Jodi Duits duitsj@lakewoodps.org www.lakewoodps.org
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Lakewood Church 10265 E. Brown Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.367.4800 Julie Wright juliew@michiganlakewood.org www.michiganlakewood.org

Lindemann & Fox LLC P.O. Box 475 Lake Odessa MI 48849 517.339.4300 Tom Lindemann tom@lindemannfox.com

The Loft/ Main Floor/Apt. on Fourth/Fourth Avenue Inn 1002 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.2083 Bill Rogers gardenviewguesthouse_theloft@yahoo.com www.gardenviewlakeodessa.com

Los Primos Mexican Bar & Grill 1005 Tupper Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.537.5004 Javier Rodrigez cdzrod101@aol.com www.losprimoslo.com

Luminate Home Care 930 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.755.0938 Scott Neeb sneeb@luminatehomecare.com www.luminatehomecare.com

Manna's Market 7180 Velte Rd. Lake Odessa , P.O. Box 18 Woodland MI 48897 269.331.1943 Jayne Flanigan info@mannasmarket.org www.mannasmarket.org

Mark Woodman Plumbing & Heating P.O. Box 220 Sunfield MI 48890 517.566.8388 Mark Woodman shariwoodman@hotmail.com www.mwphonline.com

McCartney Insurance 928 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.8883 Ginger Howe mccartney_insurance@live.com https://mc-cartney-insurance.business.site/

McDonalds of Lake Odessa 1435 E. Jordan Lake Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.6117 Keith Berg kbberg@netzero.com www.mcdonalds.com

Miller Real Estate 149 W. State St. Hastings MI 49058 616.337.9255 Emma Sullivan emmaruth.realty@gmail.com

Musgrove Grain, LLC 13058 S. State Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.7027 Brian Haskin bhaskin@musgrovegrain.com www.musgrovegrain.com

N6 Towing & Recovery 6312 W. Clarksville Rd. Clarksville MI 48815 616.421.9227 Chris Nelson/Justin Norton n6towingllc@gmail.com

New Walkers Pharmacy 838 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.3190 Pat Morris newwalkers.rx@gmail.com www.newwalkerspharmacy.com

Odessa Township P.O. Box 566, 3862 Laurel Drive Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.4237 Sharon Rohrbacher treasurer@odessatownship.org www.odessatownship.org

Petersen Auto Sales /Railside Storage 7765 Saddlebag Lake Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.6682 Kirt Petersen m66tirecooper@att.net www.m66tire.com

PFCU 9077 Charlotte Ave. Portland MI 48875 517.526.4030 Cathy Simon cathy@pfcu4me.com www.pfcu4me.com

RecLending 933 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 517.543.6921 Todd Dreysse/Jesse Burleson info@reclending.com www.reclending.com

Robin Chase Insurance Agency 2666 Jordan Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.1680 Robin Chase robinchaseinsurance@gmail.com www.robinchaseinsurance.com

Rock It Salon 155 E Cross St. Clarksville MI 48815 616.889.2108 Jami Manszewski jami.manszewski@gmail.com

Rustic Love 1135 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.3940 Sharon Kermeen mskermeen@gmail.com

Simple Truth Chiropractic of Lake Odessa 1001 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.755.1211 Kristin Satterly doctorkristin19@gmail.com www.simpletruthchiropractic.com

Small Business Association of Michigan 101 S. Washington Avenue, Suite 900 Lansing MI 48933 517.712.8343 Sherry Bryan sherry.bryan@sbam.org www.sbam.org

Sparrow Ionia Hospital 3565 S. State Rd. Ionia MI 48846 616.523.1491 Holly Smith holly.smith@sparrow.org www.sparrow.org/ionia

Specialty Industries, Inc. 8685 Grand Ledge Hwy. Sunfield MI 48890 517.566.7251 Lloyd Cunningham sales@siiusa.net www.siiusa.net

Strong Ink Tattoos, LLC 1001 Tupper Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.755.1762 Sabrina Strong stronginktattoo1@gmail.com

T Line EV 3688 W. Tupper Lake Rd. Lake Odessa MI 48849 517.303.9072 Joe Thomas tlineev@gmail.com

The Studios on 4th Avenue 1017 4th Ave. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616-318-9064 Holly Parks hollyjo55@gmail.com

Tan It Up 1035 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.537.5055 Cindy Kemp cindykemp.1968@yahoo.com

Thornapple Credit Union 202 E. Woodlawn Ave. Hastings MI 49058 269.948.8369 Courtney Stonehouse courtney@thornapplecu.com www.thornapplecu.com

Timber Creek Ranch 13014 Crucible Lane Sunfield MI 48890 517.507.3144 Kenneth Evans kevans@tcranch.org www.tcranch.org

Triple E Counseling Services 911 4th Ave, Suite 104 Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.210.3300 Erica Enz tripleecounseling@therapyemail.com

Union Bank 1150 Jordan Lake St. Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.3278 Stephanie Brummette sbrummette@ubmich.com www.ubmich.com

United Bank of Michigan 132 S. Main St. Clarksville MI 48815 616.559.7000 Breanna Chase breanna.chase@unitedbank4u.com www.unitedbank4u.com

Viking Chiropractic 7857 Velte Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 269.838.1828 Chad Hickey dochickey57@gmail.com www.vikingchiropractic.com

Village of Clarksville 162 S. Main St., P.O. Box 118 Clarksville MI 48815 616.693.2711 Shari Clark / Amy Byers clarksvillemi@clarksvillemi.org www.clarksvillemi.org

Village of Lake Odessa 839 4th Avenue Lake Odessa MI 48849 616.374.7110  www.lakeodessa.org

Village of Sunfield 131 2nd Street, P.O. Box 66 Sunfield MI 48890 517.566.8407 Peter Weller petew@twincityfoods.com www.villageofsunfield.org

Walker, Fluke & Sheldon, PLC 525 W. Apple Street Hastings MI 49058 269.945.9452 Deb Hatfield dhatfield@wfscpas.com www.wfscpas.com

Woodland Food Co-operative 116 N. Main St. Woodland MI 48897 269.367.4188 Beverly Reed woodlandfoodcoop@gmail.com

Woodland Township 156 S. Main, P.O. Box 98 Woodland MI 48897 269.367.4915 Jeff MacKenzie superassessor@woodlandtwp.com www.woodlandtwp.com

Yonkers Tours, LLC 6514 Woodland Road Woodland MI 48897 269.815.8525 Jan Yonkers yonkerstours@gmail.com

Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church 6261 Velte Road, P.O. Box 14 Woodland MI 48897 269.367.4817 Martha Yoder office@zionwoodland.org www.zionwoodland.org
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